Privacy Policy

The Privacy Policy of the www.andersiasilver.com website and the social media profile of Andersia Silver.

- 1. General information This Privacy Policy sets out the rules for processing and protecting personal data provided in the forms filled in by the Users via the www.andersiasilver.com website and on social media profiles of Andersia Silver.
- 2. The data Controller on the website is Andersia Retail Sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Poznań, Plac Andersa 7, 61-864 Poznań
- 3. In order to ensure the security of the data entrusted to our company, we have developed internal procedures and recommendations to prevent unauthorised access to such data. We control their execution and constantly verify their compliance with the relevant legal acts the Act on the Protection of Personal Data, the Act on the Provision of Electronic Services, as well as all kinds of executive acts and acts of Community law.
- 4. Personal data is processed based on the consent expressed by the User and in cases where provisions of law authorise the Controller to process personal data pursuant to legal regulations or in order to perform an agreement concluded between the parties.
- 5. The website obtains information about the Users and their behavior in the following way: a) through information voluntarily provided with the use of the forms b) through "cookies"
- 6. The website collects information that is voluntarily provided by the User.
- 7. The data provided in the form are processed for the purpose resulting from the function of a specific form, e.g. in order to carry out the information contact process.
- 8. Personal data cannot be sold or made available to third parties in accordance with the provisions of the Act
- on the Protection of Personal Data.
- 9. We cooperate with various third-party service providers who perform different business activities on our behalf. In such a case, we have the right to transfer your personal data to them. To our service providers, we only transfer the personal data that they need to be able to provide the services we had requested and we contractually oblige them to ensure that the personal data is adequately protected and not used for any other purposes.
- 10. The data contained in the form can be accessed by the natural person who submitted it. This person is also entitled to modify and stop the processing of his/her personal data at any time.
- 11. We reserve the right to amend the Privacy Policy, which may be affected by the development of Internet technology and possible changes in the law on personal data protection. Any amendments to this Privacy Policy will be communicated in a visible and understandable manner.
- 12. In case of doubt as to any of the provisions of this Privacy Policy, we are at your disposal the contact details can be found in the tab CONTACT